3 % 3, The applicant has paid the RTI fee of Rs. 10/-. Through Online & 5 ,
&) - L

o
Ny

/

The CPIO,

AoreigenDivision, Ministty Of Home Affairs, New Delhi

PTEL

’Dated 06.01. 2014

No0.3351 /RTI- Transfer/”014§- :
Reg. No. 60026

Subject: Information sought under the Right to Information Act, ’J(}OS Transfer of
RTT application under Section 6{3) of the RTI Act, 2005,

Enclosed please find an application made by Ms. Chetana Munot under the
RTI Act, 2005 dated 05.01.2014, which has been recelved n this office on
06.01.2014.

2. As the information sought pertains to Embassy Of India,Doha, Foreigen
Ministry Of Home Affairs, New Delhi, the application, in original, is transferred to
Embassy Of India,Doha, Foreigem Ministry Of Home Affairs, New Delhi, under
Section 6(3) (ii) of the RTI Act, 2005, with a request that a suitable reply may be
sent to the applicant directly within the prescribed time limit, as per the provisions
of the RTT Act, 2005.

(Madhu Kalra)

Section Officer (CPV-RTI) &
Central Public Information Officer

Embassy Of India,Doha, /

Encl: as above

Copy to: Ms. Chetana Munot, 12 West Eation Place, Flat 4, London SWIX 8LS,
United Kingdom with a request thatthe may get in touch with the abovementioned
CPIO directly, for any further correspondence.

110 9 4l



RT1 Request Detalls Pagf cf 2

. : RTI RLQUED’! DL { ﬁaiLb N
h Reomratzon Mo. @ ME: ’\DDfR/" 014 ’60076 Date of Receipt : Oﬂ )1/”014
i “—.— N ;1_11“11» Ru,emt Langnage of Enﬂhxh
Type of Receipt : Rs:quest . ._
\Iame het’um MLnot ' Gemlpr §emaIL

Addi LSS 1” \Vest Eamn P}acx, th —L London S\\’i\ QL%

State : T\ot Prmlde ] Cmmtw f nﬂ?d Kmﬁd

Phone No. : [\fot vaxdu: ‘vinbﬂe No +dd- 77‘)7"4 *( —L

Em’ni he{an a.mu P{)t wffm azl \,Oa‘l"

Urban Education Above Graduate

L}t ﬁsu\s H

Status(Rural/Urbhan) ;

Is Requester Below No i . Indian
. Cit hip St
Poverty Line ? - izenship Status

Amount Pfud 10

\fiocie(s) of information Hard Copy _ Request Per tains "r et to be assign t )
Supp!y to: CPIO :

Infm mation Sought : Deal‘ Sirs,

I am getting married in Udaipur in February Z014. Among our gueste 7+
are Mr. Khurram Ralunan Khan and his wife Ms. Naila Ahmed, |
Canada and US passport holders respect:vely and persons of Paklsl 1131
origin. Lo

Both have aaplied for their Indian visas at the Indian mission in
Doha. Qatar, where they are resident. Following are their passpoxt
L LT

and visa application details:

Mr, Khwram Rahinan Khan
Visa application number: QATDY (928213
Canadian passport number GA115399. expiry 5 July 2023

Ms. Naila Ahmed
Visa application number: QATDV0928713
US passport number 710833173, expiry 28 September 2015

<f

. ,'\'_::J,

o Visas were applied for on 31st Octobier 2013, and Mr. Klhan and M
Ahmed are still awaiting updates on their status. Their efforts o j"
enquire on the same hfive been fule so Jai. '

Please also see attached the letter [ sent to M Salman Khar siudla st
week, for which T still await a response.

['realise the need for added scrutiny for persons of Pakistani ori
However the lack of any communicatior: or status updates point

Littoncs Fhetimaalivam mmee Ton TR TER AT At o % o et



UL Regues) Jetdls

1

meificiency and complac2ney In our minksoy.

Roth Mr. <han and Ms. Ahmed are highls educated tndividuals. T
fuily vouch that the purpose of their visis and visa application is o

enable them to attend my wedding in Licaipur,

Kindly advise regarding the status ol their visa application, and how

long vou anticipate it will ke for the visas to be granted. T look
forward to your response

Stncerely.

Lttna-fftianline oov i/ RTIMIONODIAT 'R TTNetatls shin?reo=al el MW v K vhha( DAL

o

1
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AN dpuii{ Al roiy

HE passport punines

siemyber FOS

e **l plied fora visa for inelr iy g0 e G oves 2 mcnths

hirti
Z 13, in Doha, where t':‘jff.‘;“ fve, The apphoation appesrs

RSt

vierstana the need for furthes dilgence and 5
oves oy persons of Pakistan o, H owover i hus now

FUlny or visa

In

aely Vi n‘,P:‘!

@.s:k of any updates from the Indizn mizsion are sitremesly

by aed the

distppuinting

-We ave tried eslling varions consular offices fotticers in faha and New Delbiin
Lhe recent past for an update, Withuutmum avail. As you can ‘unag:ﬂc, iris :
extyemely frustrating dealing with bureaucratic binery which unfortunately L

daes ot do cur greal country proyd,

Shope m Teaching out to you for vour b

gin U\Lum.;' will have alwawt 100 puesls frens oversess, nnany of these

o of @ and thase that wiil oe canribw ing larpe amounts of
BN hriﬂ\f{;‘ Eowards our Burism industry. [0 woald Be a shame to nortray - .
Do sur country even betfure the VOIrrive.
. request vour halp in sesking olar ,.atcmnn o why these applications . ;
aviieing held up? Is this genuine scrutiny or just deliberate com nigrency? {do
S01ask fae any favaurs kore, alt { ask For is'that e requisite government aifices

TR

HTjob as they are m
Aaccranrability,

nti and provide the requisite transparency amd

wodled e extremely gratorul for your intervention i Uas
sha i thing. Dam hapypy to fully vouch o mand ts Shmed - tey play
tovisit fodin for ove wedamg, and will be staying ot he DA Lake Patsce Hatelin
Al Please contact e for any further deta

wedfor any other arrangements.

se, i order o do A

i

i Hs you reguire anthe wedding

mal forward te hearing from vou, A AR

=)

g you atl the bestin 2014,

Chotans Musaet A A
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Ministry of External Affairs
New Delhi

CPY Division, Patiala House Annexe,
Tilak Marg. Mew Delhi-11000t

—_t
[Er i

No.125 /RTI-Transfer/2014 Dated: 10.012.2014
Reg. No. 80041

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Information sought under the Right to Information Act, 2005 - Transfer of
RTT application under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act. 2005.

Enclosed please find an application made by Ms. Chentana Munot under the
RTI Act, 2005 dated 09.01.2014, which has been received in this office on
10.01.2014.

2, As the information sought pertains to Foreigner Division, MHA, New Delhi,
the application, in original, is transferred to Foreigner Division, MHA, New Delhi,
under Sectton 6(3) (11) of the RTI Act, 2005, with a request that a suitable reply may

be sent to the applicant directly within the prescribed time limit, as per the
provisions of the RTT Act, 2005.

3. The applicant has paid the RTI fee of Rs. 10/-. Through Online

s
(Madhu Kaira)

T Section Officer (CPV-RTI) &
’b\/\ Central Public Information Officer
To A
\43 CPIO, :

Foreigner Division, MHA, New Delhi

Encl: as above

Copy to: Ms. Chentana Munot, 12 West Eaton Place, Flat 4, London SWIX 8LS,

Nil with a request that he may get in touch with the abovementioned CPIO directly,
for any further correspondence.

“
YO \o”’
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" RTI Request Details Page 1 of 1 po

i‘ RTI REQUEST DETAILS

. . MEAPD/R/2014/80041 Date of 09/01/2014
Registration No. : .
Receipt :
. Electronically Transferred from Language of English
Type of Receipt : Other Public Authority Request ;
Name ; Chetana Munot Gender : Female

Address : 12 West Faton Place, Flat 4, London SW1X 8L.S

State : Not Provided Country : Not Provided
Not Provided . +44-
Phone No. : Mobile No. : 1767244634

Emaii : chetana.munot@gnuaii.cont

| Status(Rural/Urban) : Urban Education Above Graduate
; _ Status :
Letter No. : Not Provided Letter Date : Not Provided
Is Requester Below No Citizenship Indian
Poverty Line ? : Status
10 Mode of Payment

Amount Paid : Payment Gateway

Mode(s) of Hard Copy Request Yetto be assign
information Supply : Pertains to: to CPIO

Information Sought : matter pertains to Foreigner Division, Ministry of Home Affairs,

https://rtionline. gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/RTIDetails.php?reg=1u%2B6)BqRQc%2F...  10-01-2014



Action History Page 1 of 1

ACTICN HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MEAPDIR/2014/60026

Applicant Name Chetana Munoct

Dear Sirs, | am getting married in Udaipur in February 2014. Among
our guests are Mr. Khurram Rahman Khan and his wife Ms. Naila
Ahmed, Canada and US passport holders respectively and persons
of Pakistani origin. Both have applied for their Indian visas at the
tndian mission in Doha, Qatar, where they are resident. Following
are their passport and visa application details: Mr. Khurram Rahman
Khan Visa application number: QATDV0928213 Canadian passport
number GA115399, expiry 5 July 2023 Ms, Naila Ahmed Visa
application number; QATDV0828213 US passport number
710833173, expiry 28 September 2015 Visas were applied for on
31st October 2013, and Mr. Khan and Ms. Ahmed are still awaiting
updates on their status. Their efforts to enquire on the same have
been futile so far. Please also see attached the letter | sent to Mr.
Salman Khurshid last week, for which ! still await a response. |
realise the need for added scrutiny for persons of Pakistari origin.
However the lack of any communication or status updates points to
inefficiency and complacency in our ministry. Beth Mr. Khan and Ms.
Ahmed are highly educated individuals. | fully vouch that the purpose
of their visit and visa application is to enable them to attend my
wedding in Udaipur. Kindly advise regarding the status of their visa
application, and how iong you anticipate i will take for the visas o be
granted. | look forward to your response. Slncerely, Chetana Munot

your application is fransfer to Embassy of India, Doha on 6/1/2014,
You will get reply from Embassy

Text of Application

Reply of Application

Date of Action

SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTIREQUEST 05/01/2014 Modal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 06/01/2014 Noda! Officer Farwarded To : Madhu Kalra
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST PARTIALLY 08/01/2014 Madhu
TRANSFERRED TO Kalra-(CPIO)
OTHER PUBLIC
AUTHORITY
4 REQUEST DISPOSED 06/01/2014 Madhu
OF Kalra-(CPIO)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL /print_history.php?reg=qCvkNtsOMyKighbg... 10-01-2014
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Date; 02717114 175:05 AM
Frem: SACH <sopakeell-mha@eic.in>

e grant of visa to Mr. Khurmam rahman khan
& munol@grail com .

witler jog (4.1MB)

i

=izase Iind stizched herewith reply of your RTI regarding grant of visa to Mr. Khuram rahman khan.

SHIM TULS:
Offcer—>2ak Cell
croers O ]

of Horz Affairs

ZC 1l Buiding, 2alika Kendra
Cathi

22438020670

BTG T T o

nmes//mail.gov.in/iwe_static/layout/shell. html?lang=en&2-7.01 091339 2/17/2014



]
RTI MATTER/ BY SPEED POSF

NO.12033/2/2014-PC
Government of India

Ministry of Home Affairs
Foreigners Division
Pak Cell
NDCC-II Building,
Jai Singh Road,
New Delhi 110001.
Dated: —4#2/2014.
To, | 6T
Ms. Chetana Munot,
12 West Eaton Place,
Flat 4, London SWIX 8LS.

(Mobile No.+44-7767244634).
Subject: Information sought under the RTI Act, 2005.

Madam,

Please refer to your application dated 5/1/2014 and 9/1/2014, received by the undersigned on
13/1/2014 and 3/2/2014 respectively secking information regarding grant of visa to visit India to Mr.
Khurram Rahman Khan(PP No.GA115399) and Ms. Naila Ahmed(PP No.710833173) Canadian/US
nationals of Pakistani origin who stated to be applied on 31/10/2013 vide applications
No.QATDV0928113 & No.QATDV0928213, under the RTI Act, 2005. '

2. With regard to seeking information sought by you in your RTI applications dated 5/1/2014 and
9/1/2014, the required information is as under:

“Embassy of India, Doha-Qatar has informed that 3 months Single Entry Visa has been
issued to the above applicants™.

3. If you are not satisfied with the information furnished, ydu may file an appeal to Shri
V.Vumlunmang, Joint Secretary (Foreigners) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of Home Affairs,
Foreigners Division, NDCC-II Building, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi within the prescribed time limit.

Yours faithfully,

Vilias g\M/L»

(VIKAS SRIVASTAVA)
Under Secretary (Foreigners) & CPIO

Y



Page 1 of 1
{7
o ubject: Re: RTlin rlo grant of visa ta Mr. Khurram Date: 02M7/14 04:.31 PM

rahman khan From: Chetana Munot <chetana.munot@gmail.com=>
To: SACH <sopakcell-mha@nic.in>

Dear Mr. Tulsi,
Many thanks for processing this request. We greatly appreciate your assistance in the matter and for your timely response.

Sincerely,
Chetana

On Mon, Feb 17, 2014 at 5:36 AM
|
Sir

H

| Please find attached herewith reply of your RTI regarding grant of visa to Mr. Khurram rahman khan.
i

| SACHIN TULSI

! Section Officer—-Pak Cell

1 Foreigners Division

' Ministry of Home Affairs

l NDCC |l Building, Palika Kendra

' New Dethi

’ Telefax:23438020—670

https://mail.gov.in/iwc_static/layout/shell.himl?lang=en&2-7.01_091339 17-02-2014
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